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marykatherineoglesby@gmail.com

mkographicdesign.com

Mississippi State University
BFA | Graphic Design
Minor | Marketing

Adobe Photoshop
Adobe lllustrator
Adobe InDesign
DSLR Photography

Camera Raw

lllustration

Packaging

Advertising & Marketing
Editorial Typography

Poster Design

Mary Katherine Oglesby

Summer 2023-2024 Disney College Program (Current)

Summer 2023
Spring 2020
2018-2021

2022

2021-2023

2021

2019-2023

2019-2022
2018-2022

2023

2022

2021

2020-2021
2019

2018-2023

Panhellenic Executive Council (Internship)
Disney College Program

Malco Grandview Cinema and IMAX

Cast Member, Shift Supervisor, Office Assistant

Panhellenic Executive Council
Director of Public Relations

MSU Roadrunner
Selection Committee, 2023

FSL New Member Class Facilitator
Panhellenic Mentor

Alpha Delta Pi, Epsilon Eta Chapter
Director of Public Relations, 2021-2022

Starkville Symphoy Orchestra (Violin)

MSU Philharmonia
Concert Mistress, 2021-2022

MSU Greek Hall of Fame
MSU Roadrunner 1878 Society

Glitch National Student Design Competition
Best in Advertising

51st MSU Student Show (Juried Exhibition)

American Advertising Federation of Tuscaloosa
Silver ADDY

4th Annual CAAD + CALS (Juried Exhibition)
Black Prairie Blues Museum (Exhibition)

Mississippi Made (Juried Exhibition)
3rd place

The Honor Society of Phi Kappa Phi

Tau Sigma Delta Honor Society

Alpha Lambda Delta Honor Society

Top Ranked Portfolio (MSU Graphic Design Entry)

President’s List (9 semesters)



