

marykatherineoglesby@gmail.com mkographicdesign.com

Education

Mississippi State University BFA | Graphic Design Minor | Marketing

Skills

Adobe Photoshop Adobe Illustrator Adobe InDesign DSLR Photography Camera Raw

Interests

Illustration Packaging Advertising & Marketing Editorial Typography Poster Design

Hello! I'm Mary Katherine Oglesby

Work Experience

Summer 2023-2024	Disney College Program (Current)
Summer 2023	Panhellenic Executive Council (Internship)
Spring 2020	Disney College Program
2018-2021	Malco Grandview Cinema and IMAX
	Cast Member, Shift Supervisor, Office Assistant

Affiliations & Leadership

2022	Panhellenic Executive Council Director of Public Relations
2021-2023	MSU Roadrunner Selection Committee, 2023
2021	FSL New Member Class Facilitator Panhellenic Mentor
2019-2023	Alpha Delta Pi, Epsilon Eta Chapter Director of Public Relations, 2021-2022
2019-2022	Starkville Symphoy Orchestra (Violin)
2018-2022	MSU Philharmonia Concert Mistress, 2021-2022

Awards & Honors

2023	MSU Greek Hall of Fame
	MSU Roadrunner 1878 Society
	Glitch National Student Design Competition Best in Advertising
	51st MSU Student Show (Juried Exhibition)
	American Advertising Federation of Tuscaloosa Silver ADDY
2022	4th Annual CAAD + CALS (Juried Exhibition)
	Black Prairie Blues Museum (Exhibition)
2021	Mississippi Made (Juried Exhibition) <i>3rd place</i>
	The Honor Society of Phi Kappa Phi
2020-2021	Tau Sigma Delta Honor Society
2019	Alpha Lambda Delta Honor Society
	Top Ranked Portfolio (MSU Graphic Design Entry)
2018-2023	President's List (9 semesters)